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Committees 2025-26 

Audit Committee (6 members) 

 

Tom Clark – Chair   

Sophie Cook – Vice Chair  

Mark Nelligan   

Jane Duscherer 

Natasha Meade 

Alex Davy (parent)  

 

Dan Hards (Advising Officer) 

Stephanie Wiles (Advising Officer) 

Kate Parsons (Advising Officer) 

Peter Henning (Advising Officer – as 

required) 

Catherine Biscoe (Buzzacott External Auditor) 

Charlotte Larkin (Buzzacott External Auditor) 

Kevin Moloney, Ashley Norman (Tiaa Ltd 

Internal Auditor) 

Strategy & Policy Committee (7 members) 

 

Oliver Schuster – Chair 

John Thater– Vice Chair 

Sophie Cook 

Flora Burrowes (Student Union President) 

Claire Douglas 

Dan Hards (Principal) 

Emma O’Brien 

 

Sagar Patel (Advising Officer – as required) 

Kate Parsons (Advising Officer – as 

required) 

Anna Mawson (Advising Officer – as 

required)  

Lin Langford (Advising Officer – as 

required) 

Quality & Standards Committee  

(8 members) 

 

Natasha Meade – Chair 

John Thater – Vice Chair 

Mark Aulds (parent)  

Jane Duscherer  

Liz Gilroy-Scott 

Emma O’Brien  

Thea Torosyan (Student Union Vice-President) 

Alex Davy (parent) 
 

Oliver Schuster (Chair) Ex-officio 

Sagar Patel (Advising Officer) 

Kate Parsons (Advising Officer – as 

required)  

Finance & Estates Committee (7 members) 

 

Mark Nelligan– Chair 

Claire Douglas – Vice Chair 

Mark Aulds (parent)  

Tom Clark 

Liz Gilroy-Scott 

Dan Hards (Principal) 

Oliver Schuster 

 

 

 

Stephanie Wiles (Advising Officer) 

 

Remuneration Committee (5 members) 

Oliver Schuster – Chair 

John Thater – Vice Chair  

Chairs of Committees 

 

Dan Hards (Advising Officer) 

Special Committee (panel of 3) 

Two Trustees and one individual independent 

from the management and running of the 

College. 

 

Jane Duscherer– Link Trustee for Career Progression 

Sophie Cook & Liz Gilroy-Scott – Link Trustees for Safeguarding and EDI 


